## UNIVERSITY OF SINDH JAMSHORO SINDH, PAKISTAN





No.MCMC/ Dated:

## **TENDER NOTICE**

All the interested Contractors/Firms/Parties meeting eligibility criteria are invited to participate in tender:

Sr.	NAME OF WORK	APPROVED COST	TENDER FEE	TIME OF COMPLETION
2	Motorcycle Parking Shade at Arts			
	Faculty Building, University of Sindh.	Rs.166,500/-	Rs.200/-	01 month

Tender will be issued from the office of undersigned upto 16.09.2011. The tender will be received back on 17.09.2011 and opened on same day at 01.00 p.m. in the office of undersigned. The bidder will have to attach 2% of bid value in shape of call deposit in the name of Maintenance Officer University of Sindh. No tender without call deposit will be entertained.

"The Procuring Agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules".

## INSTALLATION OF CAGE FOR 30 KV ELECTRIC GENERATOR FOR THE EXAMINATION WING.

## MAINTENANCE OFFICER. University of Sindh, Jamshoro.

Copy to:

- The Director(A&F), SPPRA, Barrak No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi.
- The Director Finance, University of Sindh.
- The Deputy Director, MCMC, University of Sindh.
- The Incharge Project Director, S.U. Engineering Wing.
- Notice Board.